Distributor of EPCOS (TDK): Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of B66337G100X127 - FERRITE CORE EC 651NH N27
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
EPCOS (TDK)EPCOS (TDK)
B66337G100X127B66337G100X127

PV
W/set
Ordering code
N27 2100 + 30/– 20 % 1530 1710 < 1,10
(200 mT, 25 kHz, 100 °C)
B66337-G-X127
Material g
mm
AL value approx.
nH
µe Ordering code
N27 0,10 ± 0,02 651 475 B66337-G100-X127
0,25 ± 0,02 336 245 B66337-G250-X127
0,50 ± 0,05 203 148 B66337-G500-X127
1,00 ± 0,05 123 90 B66337-G1000-X127
Material Relationship between
air gap – AL value
Calculation of saturation current
K1 (25 °C) K2 (25 °C) K3 (25 °C) K4 (25 °C) K3 (100 °C) K4 (100 °C)
N27 123 – 0,724 214 – 0,847 198 – 0,865
B66337
EC cores
Core
EC 35/17/10
EC 35/17/10 through EC 70/35/16
                               2 / 3                               2 / 3
Distributor of EPCOS (TDK): Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of B66337G100X127 - FERRITE CORE EC 651NH N27
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
1
Herausgegeben von EPCOS AG
Marketing Kommunikation, Postfach 80 17 09, 81617 München, DEUTSCHLAND